RESOLUTION NO. 2021-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA APPOINTING ALTERNATE MEMBERS TO THE PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, in 2013, the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores determined that it was in the best interest of the health, safety and welfare of the residents of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores to reestablish the Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee for the purpose of advising and recommending to the Town Council plans, suggestions and recommendations for the improvement, modification and use of municipally owned parks and recreational property of the Town; and

WHEREAS, Claudine Vasseur and Christina Seal have expressed an interest to become alternate members of the Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

- SECTION 1. The meetings of the Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee shall be public meetings subject to the Florida Government in the Sunshine Laws, provided however that the members of the Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee shall not be required to file financial disclosure forms as a result of being a member of said Committee.
- SECTION 2. Claudine Vasseur and Christina Seal have been appointed to serve as alternate members of the Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee for a one year term that will expire in May 2022.
- SECTION 3. The above named individuals shall carry out the duties and functions of the Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee as outlined in Chapter 38 Article II of the Town Code of Ordinances.

SECTION 4. This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 13th DA	AY OF APRIL, 2021.		
		FOR	AGAINS1
	Mover		
	, Mayor		
, Vi	ce Mayor		
, President F	Pro Tem		
, C	ouncil Member		
, C	ouncil Member		
ATTEST:			